TAI-TECH                                                            TBM02-180300989
P1
ECN HISTORY LIST
REV DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN
1.0 16/06/16 新發行 楊祥忠 詹偉特 何秦芝
1.1 16/11/03
尺寸更改:

P2
1. Features
2. Dimension
3. Part Numbering
SMD Power Inductor HPC5020CF-Series
HPC 5020 CF - 2R2 M
A B C  D E
A: Series
B: Dimension    A/B*C
C: Type
D: Inductance          2R2=2.20uH 100=10uH,101=100uH
E: Inductance Tolerance   M=±20%,Y=±30%.
     marking Color: Black,
Recommended Land pattern
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
HPC5020CF 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.1max 1.4±0.3 1.8±0.3 1.4 1.8 4.2
1. This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
2. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
Pb-free
Pb
Halogen-free
Halogen
2R2
TAI-TECH                                                            TBM02-180300989
P3
4. Specification
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)
@ 0 A
Tolerance
DCR(Ω)
±30%.
Isat(A)
Max
Irms(A)
Max
HPC5020CF-1R0Y 1.0 ±30% 0.020 4.10 3.80
HPC5020CF-1R5Y 1.5 ±30% 0.030 4.10 3.20
HPC5020CF-2R2Y 2.2 ±30% 0.040 3.20 2.70
HPC5020CF-3R3Y 3.3 ±30% 0.050 2.55 2.30
HPC5020CF-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.057 2.50 2.20
HPC5020CF-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.083 2.05 1.80
HPC5020CF-8R2M 8.2 ±20% 0.098 1.85 1.65
HPC5020CF-100M 10.0 ±20% 0.120 1.70 1.55
HPC5020CF-150M 15.0 ±20% 0.165 1.35 1.25
HPC5020CF-180M 18.0 ±20% 0.200 1.25 1.15
HPC5020CF-220M- 22.0 ±20% 0.250 1.15 1.10
HPC5020CF-330M 33.0 ±20% 0.400 0.92 0.90
HPC5020CF-470M 47.0 ±20% 0.580 0.77 0.75
HPC5020CF-680M 68.0 ±20% 0.740 0.65 0.64
HPC5020CF-101M 100 ±20% 1.100 0.53 0.40
Note:
1.All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient , Ls:100KHz/1V.
2Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
3.Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 25°C ambient.